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OVERVIEW & SCRUTINY COMMITTEE: PROGRAMME OF MEETINGS 2009/10 
 
Set out below is a programme of dates for the Overview & Scrutiny Committee 
during the 2009/10 Municipal Year.  The schedule of meetings has been based on 
dates included in the Council’s calendar of meetings. 
 
Members are asked to note that: 
 
(a) the dates shown in bold are standard business meetings of the Committee; 
 
(b) the dates shown in italics are provisional to be used, only if required, for call-

in. Any meetings not required will be cancelled during the year. 
 
(c) all of the meetings will commence at 7:30pm, unless otherwise indicated. 
 

Date: Purpose of meeting: 
Wed 22 July 2009 Normal meeting – 7:00pm 

Thurs 13 August 2009 Call-in – will be cancelled if no there are 
no called-in decisions to be considered 

Wed 2 September 2009 Call-in – will be cancelled if no there are 
no called-in decisions to be considered 

Thurs 17 September 2009 Normal meeting 
Wed 14 October 2009 Call-in – will be cancelled if no there are 

no called-in decisions to be considered 
Tues 21 October 2009 Call-in – will be cancelled if no there are 

no called-in decisions to be considered 

Tues 3 November 2009 Normal meeting  
Thurs 19 November 2009 Call-in – will be cancelled if no there are 

no called-in decisions to be considered 
Thurs 3 December 2009 Call-in – will be cancelled if no there are 

no called-in decisions to be considered 
Tues 22 December 2009 Call-in – will be cancelled if no there are 

no called-in decisions to be considered 

Wed 13 January 2010 Call-in – will be cancelled if no there are 
no called-in decisions to be considered 

Thurs 21 January 2010 Scrutiny Budget Commission 
Tues 2 February 2010 Call-in – will be cancelled if no there are 

no called-in decisions to be considered 
Thurs 18 February 2010 Call-in – will be cancelled if no there are 

no called-in decisions to be considered 

Thurs 11 March 2010 Normal meeting 
Tues 30 March 2010 Call-in – will be cancelled if no there are 

no called-in decisions to be considered 
Tues 6 April 2010 Call-in – will be cancelled if no there are 

no called-in decisions to be considered 

Thurs 22 April 2010 Normal meeting 
Wed 5 May 2010 Call-in – will be cancelled if no there are 

no called-in decisions to be considered 
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Meeting/Membership clashes 
Members are asked to note that some of the provisional dates outlined above (for 
call-in) involve potential clashes with other meetings.  Officers are aware of the 
potential clashes and will look to address these, should the meetings be required 
during the year. 
 
Please contact: James Kinsella  – Democratic Services Team 
 Tel extn: 4041 
 Direct Dial: 020-8379-4041 
 E-mail: James.Kinsella@enfield.gov.uk 
 


